
 
 

 

CORRIGENDUM 

 

F. No.2019/171-176/239                              Date 18.10. 2019 

The Officers who have applied and are applying against Advt.No. 2019/171-176  have to send printout of online 

application and documents(mentioned in below paragraph) through proper channel to the Recruitment Cell, All India 

Institute of Medical Sciences, Rishikesh-249203, Uttarakhand so as to reach by 15.11.2019 at 5:00 PM.  

The envelope containing the application(s) should be super-scribed "Application for the post 

of_______________on Deputation basis”. 'While forwarding their applications, it may be ensured that the particulars of the 

candidates are verified and that they fulfill the eligibility conditions. Duly attested photocopies of their up to date Confidential 

Reports (at least for the latest 05 years) may also be enclosed with the applications. It may also be clearly stated that no 

vigilance/disciplinary proceedings is pending or contemplated against the candidates concerned. Applications without vigilance 

clearance and CR Dossiers will not be considered. 

The deputation will be governed by the standard terms and conditions of deputation provided under Department of 

Personnel & Training's O.M.No.6/8/2009-Estt. (Pay ll) dated 17.06.2010, as amended from time to time. 

 
Recruitment Cell 
AIIMS, Rishikesh 


